

SC No.146/23
State Vs. Rishabh Nikku

18.05.2023

Fresh case received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Mehta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. I.K. Khare.

Put up for consideration of charge on **06.07.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.05.2023