

**SC No.146/2023**  
**State Vs. Rishabh @ Nikku**

06.07.2023

**Present :** Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused is absent.

An application for exemption of the accused has been moved on the ground that he is lodged in Nasha Mukti Kendra for de-addiction of drugs, by his mother. Heard. The accused is exempted for today.

Now to come up for consideration on charge on  
**29.08.2023.**

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.07.2023**