

**SC No.146/2023  
State Vs. Rishabh @ Nikku  
FIR No.277 /2018**

**11.12.2023**

**Present :** Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail in person.

Put up for consideration on charge on **06.02.2024**.

IO be summoned for next date with the arrangements for playing of the CD.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.12.2023**