

SC No.146/2023  
State Vs. Rishabh @ Nikku  
FIR No.277/2018  
PS Jyoti Nagar

19.09.2024

**Present :** Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel  
Sh. I.K. Khare.

IO/SI Ram Singh is reported to be on C/L for five days w.e.f 13.09.2024.

PW-1 complainant "S" is examined-in-chief. Her cross-examination is deferred at request of counsel for the accused. PW-1 is bound down for the next date.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on  
**23.10.2024.**

IO is directed to arrange a laptop/CD player for playing the CDs.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.09.2024**