

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR NO.277/2018
PS JYOTI NAGAR

19.05.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel
Sh. I.K. Khare.
IO/SI Ram Singh in person.
Complainant in person.

PW-2 Sh. Naresh Kumar and PW-3 Mrs. Suresh are
examined and discharged.

Let the doctors cited as witness at serial no.4, 5 and
6 in the list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for next date.

Put up for RPE on 11.07.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.05.2025