

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR No. 277/2018
PS (Jyoti Nagar)

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh.I. R. Khare, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-5 Retired ASI Ram Singh Negi, PW-6 HC Reenu Chaudhary and PW-7 ASI Rajender Kumar are examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for remaining PE on **17.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.09.2025