

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR No. 277/2018
PS (Jyoti Nagar)

17.10.2025

Present : Sh. Murari Singh, Ld. Additional P.P. (Additional) for State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. I.K. Khare, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-8 ASI Pawan Kumar and PW-9 Retired SI Ram Singh are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW IO HC Desh Pal is also present. However, he is discharged unexamined as material witnesses are yet to be examined.

Put up for remaining PE on **22.11.2025**. All the remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.10.2025