

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR No. 277/2018
PS (Jyoti Nagar)

22.11.2025

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. I.K. Khare, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-10 Ashish Saini, PW-11 Dr. C.P. Singh and PW-12 ASI
Desh Pal are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 17.12.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.11.2025