

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR No. 277/2018
PS (Jyoti Nagar)

17.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sobit - Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. IK Khare, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW present.

IO SI Sartaj Khan has sent a request for today being on leave. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date alongwith Ld. MM whose name appear at Sl.No. 11 of the list of witnesses.

Put up for remaining PE on **15.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.12.2025