

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR NO. 277/2018
PS Jyoti Nagar

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.
Accused Rishabh on bail.

Accused seeks adjournment by stating that his counsel is not available today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for recording of the statement of the accused under Section 313 CrPC on 13.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026