

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR No. 277/2018
PS Jyoti Nagar

13.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Rishabh @ Nikku on bail with counsel Sh.
I.K.Khare.

As directed by Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for the purpose already fixed i.e. recording of statement of accused under Section 313 CrPC for 23.03.2026.

(Reader)
13.03.2026