

SC 146/2023
STATE Vs. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR NO. 277/2018
PS Jyoti Nagar

21.04.2026

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rishabh on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. I. K. Khare.

DW1 Sangeeta Bhardwaj has been examined and discharged. During the examination of DW-1, the witness has produced her maxi and the same has been exhibited as Ex.DW1/1. The same be kept in an envelope and sealed with the seal of the court.

Accused submits that he does not want to examine any other witness in his defence evidence. His statement to this effect has been recorded separately. The defence evidence is accordingly closed.

Put up for final arguments on **29.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/21.04.2026