

SC 146/2023
STATE VS. RISHABH @ NIKKU
FIR NO. 277/2018
PS JYOTI NAGAR

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Murari Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Rishabh on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. I. K. Khare.

Regular PP for the State is stated to be on leave.

At the request of the Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State, the matter be re-listed for final arguments on **25.08.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/29.05.2026